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BOWLS BOWLS

AUSTRALIA VICTORIA

oUPPORT FOR BOWLS VIGTORIA CLUBS

Other National and State Support

Contact your Club Support Manager for:

All club-based participation programs

Responsibilities Staff

. . Jimmy Whitehead - Bowls Victoria
Recruitment/retention initiatives State/Region events, including Pennant jimmy@bowlsvic.org.au
or Region

Club Development Support
(governance, planning, finance, volunteer
management, digital, club health checks and

online resources)

Geoff Rietschel - Bowls Victoria

Affiliation queries Unification of clubs/regions geoff@bowlsvic.orgau

Regional (e.g. Regional/Zone/District/Assoc/League) Bowls Victoria
stakeholder management bowlsvic@bowlsvic.org.au

Grants/facilities/equipment advice

Matthew Ottobre - Bowls Victoria

Coaching/officiating accreditation & delivery matthew@bowlsvic.orgal

Identification of BowlsLink champions

Matthew Ottobre - Bowls Victoria

Warren Griffin Local BowlsLink issues/training or Region

Head of Club Support
& Victoria CSM
Complex BowilsLink issues/training, bug fixes, support or Aaron Delaporte - BA
wgriffin@bowls.com.au website setup bowlslink@bowls.com.au

0427 956 669

Aidan Davis - BA
illi BA ' Is.com.
Peter Williams Social media/comms advice A0 0&::; - s e ;::.d'i("l-?b::w; CO’I“ e\ilu oo
Victoria CSM event/streaming suppo or Melanie Allen - Bowls Victori
melanie@bowilsvic.org.au

/ pwilliams@bowls.com.au

0427 522733 .
Diversity, Equity & Inclusion initiatives Davidvander Weaal =BA

dvanderwaal@bowls.com.au

See which area your
CSM covers here:

. A BPL Cup event delivery b':)T;L::(;::\fvzk:o-::u
bit.ly/CSM-map o el T .com.




